
2014-15 Vanderbilt Women's Golf

Vanderbilt Season Statistics (May 11, 2015)

L o w Low Par/- # Finish Top Rel. Career

Player Rounds Strokes 54 Rnd Rnds Evt 1 5 10 Par Avg Rounds Strokes Avg Low W-L W-L%

Jenny Hahn 26 1905 207 67 13 9 2 3 4 +1 73.27 91 6711 73.75 66 1933-763  . 7 1 7

Kendall Martindale 30 2213 212 66 12 10 - 3 5 +2 73.77 129 9527 73.85 66 2865-992  . 7 4 3

Cindy Ha 30 2216 210 68 9 10 1 2 2 +2 73.87 30 2216 73.87 68 615-222  . 7 3 5

Alexandra Farnsworth 21 1584 218 69 3 7 - - 1 +4 75.43 21 1584 75.43 69 383-219  . 6 3 6

Morgan Ransom 18 1359 214 71 5 6 1 1 1 +4 75.50 42 3186 75.86 69 533-604  . 4 6 9

Kate Sborov 12 909 221 71 1 4 - - 1 +4 75.75 15 1155 77.00 71 167-236  . 4 1 4

Antonia Scherer 21 1607 216 71 3 7 - - - +5 76.52 55 4152 75.49 67 802-777  . 5 0 8

Irina Gabasa 15 1152 218 70 2 5 - 1 1 +5 76.80 96 7302 76.06 68 1437-1295  . 5 2 6

Lauren Johnson 6 474 235 75 - 2 - - - +7 79.00 9 719 79.89 75 50-178  . 2 1 9

Katie Rose Higgins 3 255 255 81 - 1 - - - +13 85.00 9 756 84.00 77 6-235  . 0 2 5

FOUR-PLAYER TEAM 30 8852 859 277 48 11 4 10 15 +8 295.07

Tournament Dates Rounds Place Teams Players +/- Score
Mason Rudolph Women's Championship 9/19-21/2014 3 1 15 81 E 864
Annika Intercollegiate 9/28-30/2014 3 11 12 60 +18 882
Ruth's Chris Tar Heel 10/10-12/2014 3 9 18 96 +24 888
Rainbow Wahine Invitational 10/22-23/2014 3 1 14 82 -2 862
UCF Challenge 2/8-10/2015 3 4 18 95 -5 859
Allstate Sugar Bowl Intercollegiate 2/22-24/2015 3 7 15 81 +47 911
Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 3/6-8/2015 3 12 17 90 +53 905
Bryan National Collegiate 4/3-5/2015 3 3 18 96 +38 902
Chattanooga Classic 4/6-7/2015 3 0 0 62 E 0
SEC Championship 4/17-19/2015 3 3 14 70 +3 867
NCAA St. George Regional 5/7-9/2015 3 9 18 96 +60 912



2014-15 Vanderbilt Women's Golf
Vanderbilt Low Round Scores Summary (May 11, 2015)

Team low rounds (best 10)
 277 (-11) - UCF Challenge, 2/8-10/2015 (1st round)
 282 (-6) - UCF Challenge, 2/8-10/2015 (2nd round)
 282 (-6) - SEC Championship, 4/17-19/2015 (3rd round)
 283 (-5) - Mason Rudolph Women's Championship, 9/19-21/2014 (2nd round)
 286 (-2) - Rainbow Wahine Invitational, 10/22-23/2014 (2nd round)
 288 (E) - Mason Rudolph Women's Championship, 9/19-21/2014 (1st round)
 288 (E) - Rainbow Wahine Invitational, 10/22-23/2014 (1st round)
 288 (E) - Rainbow Wahine Invitational, 10/22-23/2014 (3rd round)
 291 (+3) - Annika Intercollegiate, 9/28-30/2014 (2nd round)
 291 (+3) - Annika Intercollegiate, 9/28-30/2014 (3rd round)

Player low rounds (best 50)
  66 (-6) - Kendall Martindale, UCF Challenge, 2/8-10/2015 (1st round)
  67 (-5) - Jenny Hahn, UCF Challenge, 2/8-10/2015 (2nd round)
  67 (-5) - Jenny Hahn, SEC Championship, 4/17-19/2015 (1st round)
  67 (-5) - Kendall Martindale, SEC Championship, 4/17-19/2015 (3rd round)
  68 (-4) - Jenny Hahn, Mason Rudolph Women's Championship, 9/19-21/2014 (2nd round)
  68 (-4) - Kendall Martindale, Rainbow Wahine Invitational, 10/22-23/2014 (1st round)
  68 (-4) - Cindy Ha, Rainbow Wahine Invitational, 10/22-23/2014 (3rd round)
  69 (-3) - Kendall Martindale, Mason Rudolph Women's Championship, 9/19-21/2014 (3rd round)
  69 (-3) - Kendall Martindale, Ruth's Chris Tar Heel, 10/10-12/2014 (2nd round)
  69 (-3) - Cindy Ha, Rainbow Wahine Invitational, 10/22-23/2014 (2nd round)
  69 (-3) - Alexandra Farnsworth, UCF Challenge, 2/8-10/2015 (1st round)
  69 (-3) - Cindy Ha, Allstate Sugar Bowl Intercollegiate, 2/22-24/2015 (1st round)
  69 (-3) - Jenny Hahn, Bryan National Collegiate, 4/3-5/2015 (2nd round)
  69 (-3) - Alexandra Farnsworth, SEC Championship, 4/17-19/2015 (3rd round)
  70 (-2) - Cindy Ha, Mason Rudolph Women's Championship, 9/19-21/2014 (1st round)
  70 (-2) - Irina Gabasa, Mason Rudolph Women's Championship, 9/19-21/2014 (1st round)
  70 (-2) - Kendall Martindale, Mason Rudolph Women's Championship, 9/19-21/2014 (2nd round)
  70 (-2) - Jenny Hahn, Ruth's Chris Tar Heel, 10/10-12/2014 (1st round)
  70 (-2) - Kendall Martindale, Ruth's Chris Tar Heel, 10/10-12/2014 (3rd round)
  70 (-2) - Jenny Hahn, UCF Challenge, 2/8-10/2015 (1st round)
  70 (-2) - Cindy Ha, UCF Challenge, 2/8-10/2015 (2nd round)
  70 (-2) - Jenny Hahn, UCF Challenge, 2/8-10/2015 (3rd round)
  71 (-1) - Cindy Ha, Mason Rudolph Women's Championship, 9/19-21/2014 (2nd round)
  71 (-1) - Jenny Hahn, Mason Rudolph Women's Championship, 9/19-21/2014 (3rd round)
  71 (-1) - Antonia Scherer, Annika Intercollegiate, 9/28-30/2014 (2nd round)
  71 (-1) - Jenny Hahn, Annika Intercollegiate, 9/28-30/2014 (2nd round)
  71 (-1) - Kendall Martindale, Rainbow Wahine Invitational, 10/22-23/2014 (2nd round)
  71 (-1) - Kate Sborov, UCF Challenge, 2/8-10/2015 (2nd round)
  71 (-1) - Kendall Martindale, UCF Challenge, 2/8-10/2015 (2nd round)
  71 (-1) - Irina Gabasa, Chattanooga Classic, 4/6-7/2015 (1st round)
  71 (-1) - Morgan Ransom, Chattanooga Classic, 4/6-7/2015 (1st round)
  71 (-1) - Morgan Ransom, Chattanooga Classic, 4/6-7/2015 (3rd round)
  71 (-1) - Cindy Ha, SEC Championship, 4/17-19/2015 (2nd round)
  71 (E) - Kendall Martindale, NCAA St. George Regional, 5/7-9/2015 (2nd round)
  72 (E) - Antonia Scherer, Mason Rudolph Women's Championship, 9/19-21/2014 (1st round)
  72 (E) - Jenny Hahn, Mason Rudolph Women's Championship, 9/19-21/2014 (1st round)
  72 (E) - Morgan Ransom, Mason Rudolph Women's Championship, 9/19-21/2014 (2nd round)
  72 (E) - Cindy Ha, Annika Intercollegiate, 9/28-30/2014 (2nd round)
  72 (E) - Antonia Scherer, Annika Intercollegiate, 9/28-30/2014 (3rd round)
  72 (E) - Jenny Hahn, Annika Intercollegiate, 9/28-30/2014 (3rd round)
  72 (E) - Kendall Martindale, Annika Intercollegiate, 9/28-30/2014 (3rd round)
  72 (E) - Jenny Hahn, Rainbow Wahine Invitational, 10/22-23/2014 (2nd round)
  72 (E) - Cindy Ha, UCF Challenge, 2/8-10/2015 (1st round)
  72 (E) - Alexandra Farnsworth, Bryan National Collegiate, 4/3-5/2015 (3rd round)
  72 (E) - Morgan Ransom, Chattanooga Classic, 4/6-7/2015 (2nd round)
  72 (E) - Kendall Martindale, SEC Championship, 4/17-19/2015 (1st round)
  72 (E) - Jenny Hahn, SEC Championship, 4/17-19/2015 (2nd round)
  72 (E) - Morgan Ransom, SEC Championship, 4/17-19/2015 (3rd round)
 +1 - 17 times



2014-15 Vanderbilt Women's Golf

Vanderbilt Team Results (May 11, 2015)

9/19-21/2014 -- Mason Rudolph Women's Championship

Vanderbilt Legends Club - South Course -- Franklin, Tenn.

Par 72, 6276 yards -- 15 teams, 81 players

Vanderbilt 288 283 293 864 E 1st

Jenny Hahn 72 68 71 211 -5 1st

Cindy Ha# 70 71 73 214 -2 t-2nd

Kendall Martindale 76 70 69 215 -1 4th

Irina Gabasa 70 76 76 222 +6 t-16th

Antonia Scherer 72 73 77 222 +6 t-16th

Morgan Ransom 74 72 78 224 +8 t-26th

Kate Sborov# 78 73 80 231 +15 t-54th

Alexandra Farnsworth# 77 82 73 232 +16 t-56th

Lauren Johnson# 81 79 79 239 +23 t-68th

Katie Rose Higgins# 87 81 87 255 +39 80th

9/28-30/2014 -- Annika Intercollegiate

Reunion Country Club - Watson Course -- Orlando, Fla.

Par 72, 6247 yards -- 12 teams, 60 players

Vanderbilt 300 291 291 882 +18 t-11th

Antonia Scherer 73 71 72 216 E t-14th

Jenny Hahn 75 71 72 218 +2 t-22nd

Cindy Ha 74 72 75 221 +5 t-34th

Kendall Martindale 78 78 72 228 +12 t-50th

Irina Gabasa 80 77 82 239 +23 60th

10/10-12/2014 -- Ruth's Chris Tar Heel

UNC Finley Course -- Chapel Hill, N.C.

Par 72, 6379 yards -- 18 teams, 96 players

Vanderbilt 293 296 299 888 +24 9th

Kendall Martindale 74 69 70 213 -3 2nd

Jenny Hahn 70 74 81 225 +9 t-35th

Cindy Ha 73 78 75 226 +10 t-42nd

Morgan Ransom 80 76 75 231 +15 t-64th

Antonia Scherer 76 77 79 232 +16 t-73rd

10/22-23/2014 -- Rainbow Wahine Invitational

Leilehua Golf Course -- Honolulu, Hawaii

Par 72, 6228 yards -- 14 teams, 82 players

Vanderbilt 288 286 288 862 -2 1st

Cindy Ha 73 69 68 210 -6 1st

Kendall Martindale 68 71 73 212 -4 2nd

Kate Sborov 73 74 74 221 +5 t-6th

Jenny Hahn 75 72 76 223 +7 12th

Morgan Ransom 74 77 73 224 +8 t-13th

2/8-10/2015 -- UCF Challenge

Eagle Creek Golf Club -- Orlando, Fla.

Par 72, 6349 yards -- 18 teams, 95 players

Vanderbilt 277 282 300 859 -5 4th

Jenny Hahn 70 67 70 207 -9 t-1st

Kendall Martindale 66 71 75 212 -4 t-6th

Alexandra Farnsworth 69 74 75 218 +2 t-26th

Cindy Ha 72 70 77 219 +3 t-30th

Kate Sborov# 80 71 81 232 +16 t-85th

Morgan Ransom 79 76 79 234 +18 91st

2/22-24/2015 -- Allstate Sugar Bowl Intercollegiate

English Turn Golf and Country Club -- New Orleans, La.

Par 72, 6189 yards -- 15 teams, 81 players

Vanderbilt 294 306 311 911 +47 7th

Cindy Ha 69 77 78 224 +8 t-15th

Antonia Scherer 73 73 78 224 +8 t-15th

Kendall Martindale 77 80 79 236 +20 t-48th

Alexandra Farnsworth 75 86 76 237 +21 t-51st

Irina Gabasa# 78 77 82 237 +21 t-51st

Jenny Hahn 78 76 wd



2014-15 Vanderbilt Women's Golf

Vanderbilt Team Results (May 11, 2015)

3/6-8/2015 -- Darius Rucker Intercollegiate

Long Cove Club -- Hilton Head, S.C.

Par 71, 6221 yards -- 17 teams, 90 players

Vanderbilt 301 306 298 905 +53 12th

Kendall Martindale 75 75 72 222 +9 t-20th

Alexandra Farnsworth 75 76 74 225 +12 t-30th

Cindy Ha 72 77 76 225 +12 t-30th

Irina Gabasa 79 81 76 236 +23 t-72nd

Antonia Scherer 79 78 84 241 +28 t-81st

4/3-5/2015 -- Bryan National Collegiate

Bryan Park Champions Course -- Greensboro, N.C.

Par 72, 6386 yards -- 18 teams, 96 players

Vanderbilt 300 306 296 902 +38 3rd

Jenny Hahn 76 69 75 220 +4 t-4th

Alexandra Farnsworth 73 79 72 224 +8 t-10th

Cindy Ha 74 81 74 229 +13 t-27th

Antonia Scherer 77 77 78 232 +16 t-43rd

Kendall Martindale 78 81 75 234 +18 t-48th

4/6-7/2015 -- Chattanooga Classic

Council Fire Golf Club -- Chattanooga, Tenn.

Par 72, 6070 yards -- 0 teams, 62 players

Vanderbilt 0 0 0

Morgan Ransom# 71 72 71 214 -2 1st

Irina Gabasa# 71 74 73 218 +2 3rd

Kate Sborov# 73 76 76 225 +9 11th

Lauren Johnson# 82 78 75 235 +19 t-29th

4/17-19/2015 -- SEC Championship

Greystone Golf and Country Club -- Birmingham, Ala.

Par 72, 6308 yards -- 14 teams, 70 players

Vanderbilt 293 292 282 867 +3 3rd

Kendall Martindale 72 75 67 214 -2 t-7th

Jenny Hahn 67 72 77 216 E t-10th

Cindy Ha 75 71 74 220 +4 t-17th

Alexandra Farnsworth 79 74 69 222 +6 t-27th

Morgan Ransom 84 76 72 232 +16 t-56th

5/7-9/2015 -- NCAA St. George Regional

Entrada at Snow Canyon -- St. George, Utah

Par 71, 6255 yards -- 18 teams, 96 players

Vanderbilt 319 297 296 912 +60 9th

Alexandra Farnsworth 79 74 73 226 +13 t-26th

Kendall Martindale 80 71 76 227 +14 t-31st

Cindy Ha 80 75 73 228 +15 t-34th

Jenny Hahn 80 77 74 231 +18 t-50th

Antonia Scherer 83 77 80 240 +27 t-79th



2014-15 Vanderbilt Women's Golf

Vanderbilt Individual Results (May 11, 2015)

Alexandra Farnsworth

Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Mason Rudolph Women's Championship 9/19-21/2014 3 77-82-73=232 +16 t 56th/81

UCF Challenge 2/8-10/2015 3 69-74-75=218 +2 t 26th/95

Allstate Sugar Bowl Intercollegiate 2/22-24/2015 3 75-86-76=237 +21 t 51st/81

Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 3/6-8/2015 3 75-76-74=225 +12 t 30th/90

Bryan National Collegiate 4/3-5/2015 3 73-79-72=224 +8 t 10th/96

SEC Championship 4/17-19/2015 3 79-74-69=222 +6 t 27th/70

NCAA St. George Regional 5/7-9/2015 3 79-74-73=226 +13 t 26th/96

SEASON TOTALS 21 1584 Avg. 75.43 +4 -

Irina Gabasa

Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Mason Rudolph Women's Championship 9/19-21/2014 3 70-76-76=222 +6 t 16th/81

Annika Intercollegiate 9/28-30/2014 3 80-77-82=239 +23 60th/60

Allstate Sugar Bowl Intercollegiate 2/22-24/2015 3 78-77-82=237 +21 t 51st/81

Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 3/6-8/2015 3 79-81-76=236 +23 t 72nd/90

Chattanooga Classic 4/6-7/2015 3 71-74-73=218 +2 3rd/62

SEASON TOTALS 15 1152 Avg. 76.80 +5 -

Cindy Ha

Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Mason Rudolph Women's Championship 9/19-21/2014 3 70-71-73=214 -2 t 2nd/81

Annika Intercollegiate 9/28-30/2014 3 74-72-75=221 +5 t 34th/60

Ruth's Chris Tar Heel 10/10-12/2014 3 73-78-75=226 +10 t 42nd/96

Rainbow Wahine Invitational 10/22-23/2014 3 73-69-68=210 -6 1st/82

UCF Challenge 2/8-10/2015 3 72-70-77=219 +3 t 30th/95

Allstate Sugar Bowl Intercollegiate 2/22-24/2015 3 69-77-78=224 +8 t 15th/81

Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 3/6-8/2015 3 72-77-76=225 +12 t 30th/90

Bryan National Collegiate 4/3-5/2015 3 74-81-74=229 +13 t 27th/96

SEC Championship 4/17-19/2015 3 75-71-74=220 +4 t 17th/70

NCAA St. George Regional 5/7-9/2015 3 80-75-73=228 +15 t 34th/96

SEASON TOTALS 30 2216 Avg. 73.87 +2 -

Jenny Hahn

Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Mason Rudolph Women's Championship 9/19-21/2014 3 72-68-71=211 -5 1st/81

Annika Intercollegiate 9/28-30/2014 3 75-71-72=218 +2 t 22nd/60

Ruth's Chris Tar Heel 10/10-12/2014 3 70-74-81=225 +9 t 35th/96

Rainbow Wahine Invitational 10/22-23/2014 3 75-72-76=223 +7 12th/82

UCF Challenge 2/8-10/2015 3 70-67-70=207 -9 t 1st/95

Allstate Sugar Bowl Intercollegiate 2/22-24/2015 3 78-76--4=154 +10 81st/81

Bryan National Collegiate 4/3-5/2015 3 76-69-75=220 +4 t 4th/96

SEC Championship 4/17-19/2015 3 67-72-77=216   E t 10th/70

NCAA St. George Regional 5/7-9/2015 3 80-77-74=231 +18 t 50th/96

SEASON TOTALS 26 1905 Avg. 73.27 +1 -

Katie Rose Higgins

Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Mason Rudolph Women's Championship 9/19-21/2014 3 87-81-87=255 +39 80th/81

SEASON TOTALS 3 255 Avg. 85.00 +13 -



2014-15 Vanderbilt Women's Golf

Vanderbilt Individual Results (May 11, 2015)

Lauren Johnson

Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Mason Rudolph Women's Championship 9/19-21/2014 3 81-79-79=239 +23 t 68th/81

Chattanooga Classic 4/6-7/2015 3 82-78-75=235 +19 t 29th/62

SEASON TOTALS 6 474 Avg. 79.00 +7 -

Kendall Martindale

Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Mason Rudolph Women's Championship 9/19-21/2014 3 76-70-69=215 -1 4th/81

Annika Intercollegiate 9/28-30/2014 3 78-78-72=228 +12 t 50th/60

Ruth's Chris Tar Heel 10/10-12/2014 3 74-69-70=213 -3 2nd/96

Rainbow Wahine Invitational 10/22-23/2014 3 68-71-73=212 -4 2nd/82

UCF Challenge 2/8-10/2015 3 66-71-75=212 -4 t 6th/95

Allstate Sugar Bowl Intercollegiate 2/22-24/2015 3 77-80-79=236 +20 t 48th/81

Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 3/6-8/2015 3 75-75-72=222 +9 t 20th/90

Bryan National Collegiate 4/3-5/2015 3 78-81-75=234 +18 t 48th/96

SEC Championship 4/17-19/2015 3 72-75-67=214 -2 t 7th/70

NCAA St. George Regional 5/7-9/2015 3 80-71-76=227 +14 t 31st/96

SEASON TOTALS 30 2213 Avg. 73.77 +2 -

Morgan Ransom

Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Mason Rudolph Women's Championship 9/19-21/2014 3 74-72-78=224 +8 t 26th/81

Ruth's Chris Tar Heel 10/10-12/2014 3 80-76-75=231 +15 t 64th/96

Rainbow Wahine Invitational 10/22-23/2014 3 74-77-73=224 +8 t 13th/82

UCF Challenge 2/8-10/2015 3 79-76-79=234 +18 91st/95

Chattanooga Classic 4/6-7/2015 3 71-72-71=214 -2 1st/62

SEC Championship 4/17-19/2015 3 84-76-72=232 +16 t 56th/70

SEASON TOTALS 18 1359 Avg. 75.50 +4 -

Kate Sborov

Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Mason Rudolph Women's Championship 9/19-21/2014 3 78-73-80=231 +15 t 54th/81

Rainbow Wahine Invitational 10/22-23/2014 3 73-74-74=221 +5 t 6th/82

UCF Challenge 2/8-10/2015 3 80-71-81=232 +16 t 85th/95

Chattanooga Classic 4/6-7/2015 3 73-76-76=225 +9 11th/62

SEASON TOTALS 12 909 Avg. 75.75 +4 -

Antonia Scherer

Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Mason Rudolph Women's Championship 9/19-21/2014 3 72-73-77=222 +6 t 16th/81

Annika Intercollegiate 9/28-30/2014 3 73-71-72=216   E t 14th/60

Ruth's Chris Tar Heel 10/10-12/2014 3 76-77-79=232 +16 t 73rd/96

Allstate Sugar Bowl Intercollegiate 2/22-24/2015 3 73-73-78=224 +8 t 15th/81

Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 3/6-8/2015 3 79-78-84=241 +28 t 81st/90

Bryan National Collegiate 4/3-5/2015 3 77-77-78=232 +16 t 43rd/96

NCAA St. George Regional 5/7-9/2015 3 83-77-80=240 +27 t 79th/96

SEASON TOTALS 21 1607 Avg. 76.52 +5 -


